BID FORM

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Title: Purchase of Customized Van

Bid Number: 2019-147

Item Description:	Base Price
2019 Ford NA 2019 T-250 As described in detailed specifications	s 42040
Additional Aftermarket Components	Price Each
Grab Handle (1)	s325
Swivel non reclining seats (3)	\$ Z300 Ea \$ 6900 Total for (3)
Flat Desk 3x2x1.5" (1)	\$875
Battery with Isolater (1)	s
Interior Headliner (1)	s5400
Monitor, Power Converter, HDMI Cable	s <u>3150</u>
Wheel Chair lift (1)	s <u>10900</u>
Running Boards	s 1400
Bulkhead	s 1700

Rustinooting \$ 995 Underworking

Tota 2#-73415.00 Rebates-4500.00 \$68915.00

^{**}Albany County reserves the right to add or delete the additional aftermarket components to the base price of the vehicle depending on budget availability**

ATTACHMENT "A" NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 103-D OF THE NEW YORK STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW

- A. By submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organizations, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of knowledge and belief:
- (1) The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor.
- (2) Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not knowingly been disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder, directly or indirectly, prior to opening, to any bidder or to any competitor.
- (3) No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.

A bid shall not be considered for award nor shall any award be made where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder cannot make the foregoing certification, the bidder shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons thereof. Where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with, the bid shall not be considered for any award nor shall any award be made unless the head of the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid is made, or his designee, determines that such disclosure was not made for the purpose of restricting competition.

The fact that a bidder (a) has published price lists, rates, or tariffs covering items being procured, (b) has informed prospective customer of proposed or pending publication of new or revised price lists for such items, or (c) has sold the same items to other customers at the same prices being bid, does not constitute, without more, a disclosure within the meaning of paragraph "A" above.

B. Any bid hereafter made to any political subdivision of the state or any public department, agency or official thereof by a corporate bidder for work or services performed or to be performed or goods sold or to be sold, where competitive bidding is required by statute, rule, regulation, local law, and where such bid contains the certification referred to in paragraph "A" of this section, shall be deemed to have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the bidder, and such authorization shall be deemed to include the submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of the certificate as to non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation

Signature

Title

Company Name

12/27/19

ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

FEIN#

State of:)
) ss:
County of:)

CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned: recognizes that this questionnaire is submitted for the express purpose of assisting the County of Albany in making a determination regarding an award of contract or approval of a subcontract; acknowledges that the County may in its discretion, by means which it may choose, verify the truth and accuracy of all statements made herein; acknowledges that intentional submission of false or misleading information may constitute a felony under Penal Law Section 210.40 or a misdemeanor under Penal Law Section 210.35 or Section 210.45, and may also be punishable by a fine and/or imprisonment of up to five years under 18 USC Section 1001 and may result in contract termination; and states that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, accurate and complete.

The undersigned certifies that he/she:

- Has not altered the content of the questions in the questionnaire in any manner;
- Has read and understands all of the items contained in the questionnaire and any pages attached by the submitting vendor;
- Has supplied full and complete responses to each item therein to the best of his/her knowledge, information ad belief;
- Is knowledgeable about the submitting vendor's business and operations;
- Understands that Albany County will rely on the information supplied in the questionnaire when entering into a contract with the vendor;
- Is under duty to notify the Albany County Purchasing Division of any material changes to the vendor's responses.

Name of Business DEPAULA FURD LL C-Address 799 CENTRAL AVE City, State, Zip ALBANY, NY 12206

Signature of Owner

Printed Name of Signatory Kannet

Title

Swern before me this 27 day of Dec 2019:

ROBIN D. KRETZLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01KR6036880
Qualified in Albany County
My Commission Expires February 14, 20

Date

Printed N

Signature

ATTACHMENT "B" ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BIDDER

If Individual or Individuals: STATE OF SS.: **COUNTY OF** day of DECUMBUR, 2001 9; before me personally appeared ANNIEENLAND MARKET AND MARKET AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PERSON (S) described in and who executed the within instrument, and he (or they severally) acknowledged to me that he (or they) executed the same. ROBIN D. KRETZLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK Notary Public, State One Office 036880 Qualified in Albany County Qualified My Commission Expires February 14, 20 Commission Expires If Corporation: STATE OF **COUNTY OF** SS.: to me known, who, being by me sworn, did say that he resides at (give day of the address) that he is the of corporation) (name , the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the corporation, and that the seal affixed to the instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. Notary Public, State of _____ Qualified in Commission Expires _____ If Partnership: STATE OF SS.: **COUNTY OF** ____, 200___, before me personally came___ , to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he / she is a partner of the firm of ______ and that he / she has the authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he / she executed the same as the act and deed of said partnership. Notary Public, State of Qualified in Commission Expires _____

ATTACHMENT "C" ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR IS:						
PRIME CONTRACTOR						
2. VENDOR'S LEGAL BUSINESS NAM DEPAULA FOR	B LL C		3. IDENTIFICATION a) FEIN # b) DUNS #	ON NUMB	ERS	
4. D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicat	ole) & COUNTY FIELD:		5. WEBSITE ADD	RESS (if ap	pplicable)	
6. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF 199 CWTRAL ALBANY NY	BUSINESS/EXECUTIVE OFFICE AVE 12204	CE	7. TELEPHONE NUMBER		8. FAX NUN	MBER
9. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF IN NEW YORK STATE, if different from		FICE	10. TELEPHONE NUMBER		II. FAX NU	IMBER
12. AUTHORIZED CONTACT FOR THI Name KAPITUKIN MC Title CFO Telephone Number 518 - 480 e-mail KLMC13116 CF 13. LIST ALL OF THE VENDOR'S PRI	CAMY 84 - 5414 9 - 5501 70L:COM					
a) NAME SUSAN V N. And	TITLE PRE >	b) NAME		TITLE		
c) NAME	TITLE	d) NAME		TITLE		
A DETAILED EXPLANATION IS REQUATTACHMENT TO THE COMPLETED THE COUNTY IN MAKING A DETERNITHE QUESTION NUMBER.	QUESTIONNAIRE. YOU MU	JST PROVII	DE ADEQUATE DE	TAILS OR	DOCUMEN'	TS TO AID
14. DOES THE VENDOR USE, OR F NAME, FEIN, or D/B/A OTHER aname(s), Federal Employer Identif numbers were/are in use. Explain	THAN THOSE LISTED IN ITEN ication Number(s) or any D/B/A i	MS 2-4 ABO	VE? List all other bu	siness	Yes	□ No
15. ARE THERE ANY INDIVIDUAL TO THE VENDOR, INCLUDING PAST ONE (1) YEARS HAVE SE	PRICIPAL OWNERS AND OF ERVED AS:				□ Vas	
a) An elected or appointed pub List each individual's name, to, and dates of service	olic official or officer? , business title, the name of the or	rganization a	and position elected o	r appointea		
	arty organization in Albany Coun , business title or consulting cape es.			ition held	☐ Yes	ØNo

16.	OR CO OR MO SHAR	IN THE PAST (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR, ANY INDIVIDUALS SERVING IN MANAGERIAL DISSULTING CAPACITY, PRINCIPAL OWNERS, OFFICERS, MAJOR STOCKHOLDER(S) (10% DRE OF THE VOTING SHARES FOR PUBLICLY TRADED COMPANIES, 25% OR MORE OF THE ES FOR ALL OTHER COMPANIES), AFFLITIATE OR ANY PERSON INVOLVED IN THE NG OR CONTRACTING PROCESS:		
	a)	been suspended, debarred or terminated by a local, state or federal authority in connection with a contract or contracting process;	Yes	□ No
		2. been disqualified for cause as a bidder on any permit, license, concession franchise or lease;		
		3. entered into an agreement to a voluntary exclusion from bidding/contracting;		
		 had a bid rejected on an Albany County contract for failure to comply with the MacBride Fair Employment Principles; 		
		had a low bid rejected on a local, state or federal contract for failure to meet statutory affirmative action or M/WBE requirements on a previously held contract;		
		 had status as a Women's Business Enterprise, Minority Business Enterprise or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, de-certified, revoked or forfeited; 		
		been subject to an administrative proceeding or civil action seeking specific performance or restitution in connection with any local, state or federal government contract;		
		8. been denied an award of a local, state or federal government contract, had a contract suspended or had a contract terminated for non-responsibility; or		
		had a local, state or federal government contract suspended or terminated for cause prior to the completion of the term of the contract.		
	b)	been indicted, convicted, received a judgment against them or a grant of immunity for any business-related conduct constituting a crime under local, state or federal law including but not limited to, fraud extortion, bribery, racketeering, price-fixing, bid collusion or any crime related to truthfulness and/or business conduct?	☐ Yes	□N ₀
	c)	been issued a citation, notice, violation order, or are pending an administrative hearing or proceeding or determination of violations of:	☐ Yes	No
		1. federal, state or local health laws, rules or regulations.		
17.		E PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES 1 HAD ANY CLAIMS, MENTS, INJUNCTIONS, LIENS, FINES OR PENALTIES SECURED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL ICY?	☐ Yes	ŪNo
	Indica judgm amour	te if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. State whether the situation(s) was a claim, ent, injunction, lien or other with an explanation. Provide the name(s) and address(es) of the agency, the it of the original obligation and outstanding balance. If any of these items are open, unsatisfied, indicate tus of each item as "open" or "unsatisfied."		
18.	DURI	NG THE PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR FAILED TO:	-	
AL PLANT	a)	file returns or pay any applicable federal, state or city taxes? Identify the taxing jurisdiction, type of tax, liability year(s), and tax liability amount the vendor failed to file/pay and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	
	b)	file returns or pay New York State unemployment insurance? Indicate the years the vendor failed to file/pay the insurance and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	□No
	c)	Property Tax Indicate the years the vendor failed to file.	☐ Yes	No
19.	ITS A BANI REGA Indica and F	E ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS BEEN INITIATED BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR FFILIATES I WITHIN THE PAST SEVEN (7) YEARS (WHETHER OR NOT CLOSED) OR IS ANY KRUPTCY PROCEEDING PENDING BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES INDLESS OR THE DATE OF FILING? It is is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. If it is an affiliate, include the affiliate's name EIN. Provide the court name, address and docket number. Indicate if the proceedings have been initiated, in pending or have been closed. If closed, provide the date closed.	Yes	Ū√No
20.	BELII IT? Pi Ratio	E VENDOR CURRENTLY INSOLVENT, OR DOES VENDOR CURRENTLY HAVE REASON TO EVE THAT AN INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT AGAINST covide financial information to support the vendor's current position, for example, Current Ration, Debt 11, Age of Accounts Payable, Cash Flow and any documents that will provide the agency with an standing of the vendor's situation.	Yes	□No

21.	IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ANY AFFILIATES1:	☐ Yes	No No	
	 a) defaulted or been terminated on, or had its surety called upon to complete, any contract (public or private) awarded; 			
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. Detail the situation(s) that gave rise to the negative action, any corrective action taken by the vendor and the name of the contracting agency.			

1 "Affiliate" meaning: (a) any entity in which the vendor owns more than 50% of the voting stock; (b) any individual, entity or group of principal owners or officers who own more than 50% of the voting stock of the vendor; or (c) any entity whose voting stock is more than 50% owned by the same individual, entity or group described in clause (b). In addition, if a vendor owns less than 50% of the voting stock of another entity, but directs or has the right to direct such entity's daily operations, that entity will be an "affiliate" for purposes of this questionnaire.

Attachment "D" Certification Pursuant to Section 103-g Of the New York State General Municipal Law

- A. By submission of this bid/proposal, each bidder/proposer and each person signing on behalf of any bidder/proposer certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the New York State Finance Law.
- B. A Bid/Proposal shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where the condition set forth in Paragraph A above has not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder/proposer cannot make the foregoing certification set forth in Paragraph A above, the bidder/proposer shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons therefor. Where Paragraph A above cannot be complied with, the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid/proposal is made, or his designee, may award a bid/proposal, on a case by case business under the following circumstances:
 - 1. The investment activities in Iran were made before April 12, 2012, the investment activities in Iran have not been expanded or renewed after April 12, 2012, and the Bidder/Proposer has adopted, publicized and is implementing a formal plan to cease the investment activities in Iran and to refrain from engaging in any new investments in Iran; or
 - 2. The political subdivision makes a determination that the goods or services are necessary for the political subdivision to perform its functions and that, absent such an exemption, the political subdivision would be unable to obtain the goods or services for which the contract is offered. Such determination shall be made in writing and shall be a public document.

Signature

CF

Company Name



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/27/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

th	s certificate does not confer rights to	tne c	ertitio	cate noider in lieu of such	00017407				
PROD	UCER				CONTACT NAME: Sandra Gabel				
The	Package Group				PHONE (518) 289-4670 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (518) 289-4670 (A/C, No, Ext):				
1425 Crescent Vischer Ferry Rd				E-MAIL ADDRESS: sgabel@thepkggroup.com					
						SURER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
Clifto	on Park			NY 12065		ational Insuran		26433	
INSUI	RED				INSURER B:				
	DePaula Ford, LLC				INSURER C :				
	799 Central Avenue				INSURER D :				
					INSURER E :				
	Albany			NY 12206	INSURER F:				
COV	ERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE I	NUMBER: CL191227028	43		REVISION NUMBER:		
IN CE EX	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TH OLICIES	NT, TE HE INS S. LIM	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY BURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRACT OR OTHER POLICIES DESCRIBE REDUCED BY PAID C	R DOCUMENT V D HEREIN IS SI LAIMS.	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH TI	HIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE COCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 1,000,000	
	★ Garage Liability						MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000	
Α				CPP-0007427-01	09/01/2019	09/01/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000	
	OCHIL ACCRECATE LIMIT ADDILECTED.							s 5,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 1,000,000	
	POLICY JECT LOC					1	PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	s	
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	┼					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s 1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO						(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s	
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED			CPP-0007427-01	09/01/2019	09/01/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY				1		(Per accident)	s	
	➤ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	s 20,000,000	
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			BU-0007427-01	09/01/2019	09/01/2020	AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$						AOGREGATE	s	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION		 				PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						5	
	If yes, describe under	i					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1-					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	*	
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be attached if more s	pace is required)	<u> </u>		
	00 Liability Deductible applies.			,	•				
	.,								
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION				
<u> </u>	(TITIOATE HOLDER				I				
	County of Albany BID # 2019-1 112 State St Room 820	47				DATE THEREO TH THE POLIC	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVER Y PROVISIONS.		
							1 -		
	Albany			NY 12207		Hours			
L					1	@ 1988-2015	ACORD CORPORATION.	All rights reserved	



CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 814291033
SAFETY GROUP 430 MANAGEMENT
SERVICES INC
37 ELK STREET PO BOX 7347
ALBANY NY 12224-0347



SCAN TO VALIDATE AND SUBSCRIBE

POLICYHOLDER
DEPAULA FORD LLC
799 CENTRAL AVENUE
ALBANY NY 12206

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

NYS OGS PROCUREMENT SERVICES 38TH FLOOR, CORNING TOWER ALBANY NY 12242

POLICY NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	POLICY PERIOD	DATE
G2414 951-0	875226	12/31/2018 TO 12/31/2019	12/27/2019

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICYHOLDER NAMED ABOVE IS INSURED WITH THE NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND UNDER POLICY NO. 2414 951-0, COVERING THE ENTIRE OBLIGATION OF THIS POLICYHOLDER FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION UNDER THE NEW YORK WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW WITH RESPECT TO ALL OPERATIONS IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT AS INDICATED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATIONS REGARDING SAID POLICY, INCLUDING ANY NOTIFICATION OF CANCELLATIONS, OR TO VALIDATE THIS CERTIFICATE, VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT HTTPS://WWW.NYSIF.COM/CERT/CERTVAL.ASP. THE NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND IS NOT LIABLE IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO GIVE SUCH NOTIFICATIONS.

THIS POLICY DOES NOT COVER THE SOLE PROPRIETOR, PARTNERS AND/OR MEMBERS OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS NOR INSURANCE COVERAGE UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY.

NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND

DIRECTOR, INSURANCE FUND UNDERWRITING

COUNTY OF ALBANY DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES PURCHASING DIVISION 112 STATE STREET, ROOM 1000, ALBANY, NY 12207 TELEPHONE: 518-447-7140/ FAX: 518-447-5588

TITLE: Purchase of Customized Van RFB NUMBER: 2019-147

Receipt Confirmation Form

Please complete and return this confirmation form as soon as possible:

Karen A. Storm
Purchasing Agent
County of Albany
112 State Street, Room 820
Albany, NY 12207

IF YOU PLAN TO SUBMIT A BID, YOU <u>MUST</u> RETURN THIS FORM TO ENSURE THAT YOU WILL RECEIVE ALL FURTHER COMMUNICATION REGARDING THIS RFB.

Company Name: De Paula Ford
Address: 199 Central AVE
City: Now State: NY. zip Code: 12206
Contact Person: Aul Archer
Title: COMMERCIA TRUCK MGR
Phone Number: 578-489.5414 Fax Number: 518489550/E-Mail: PARCHER @ DEPAULA FORD. CONT.
If a Bidders/Proposers meeting has been arranged for this Bid/RFP, please indicate if you plan to attend: \[\subseteq \text{Yes} / \subseteq \text{No} \]
I authorize the County of Albany to send further correspondence that the County deems to be of an urgent nature by the following method (check):
Fax Number: 518-489-5501 E-Mail: Parcher @ Depaula Ford, Com

COUNTY OF ALBANY

BID FORM

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Title: Purchase of Customized Van

Bid Number: 2019-147

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Karen A. Storm, Purchasing Agent Albany County Department of General Services Purchasing Division 112 State Street, Room 1000 Albany, NY 12207-2021

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to accept a Purchase Order for the goods described in the bid form and deliver said goods within the time indicated in this bid.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the Disposition of Bid Security. This Bid may remain open for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will submit the Contract Security and other documents required by the General Instructions to Bidder within fifteen days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in this Bid, that:
 - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bid Documents and of the following addenda: (If none, so state)

Date Number 2019-147

(receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged) and also copies of the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders;

(b) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or a corporation to refrain from bidding: and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the owner.

- 4. BIDDER will deliver the goods for the following prices(s): (Attach Bid Proposal)
- 5. BIDDER agrees to deliver the Goods within the number of calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the Bid.
- 6. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - (a) Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate (Attachment "A")
 - (b) Acknowledgment by Bidder (Attachment "B")
 - (c) Vendor Responsibility Questionnaire (Attachment "C")
 - (d) Iranian Energy Divestment Certification (Attachment "D")
- 7. Communication concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

DePaul	A FO	1RTD -	ATTN	PAUL	ARCHE	R
		TRAL	•			
ALBA	M	NU	1220	4		
		(8-489-	5501
E-mail:	PARC	HIR (P)	- DEPAIN	4 FURD	. Com	

8. Terms used in this Bid have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract and General Provisions.

COUNTY OF ALBANY

BID FORM

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Title: Purchase of Customized Van

Bid Number: 2019-147

COMPANY:	DEPAULA FORD LLC
ADDRESS:	199 CENTROL AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	ALBANY NY 12206
TEL. NO.:	518-489-5414
FAX NO.:	518-489- 550 1
FEDERAL TAX ID NO.:	81-429 1033
REPRESENTATIVE:	PAUL ARCITER
E-MAIL:	PARCHER Q DE PAULA FORD. COM
SIGNATURE AND TITLE	FLOET MGR
1	
DATE 12/21	<u>[i </u>